

W.P. (C) No. 791 of 2016

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. N. KOTISWAR SINGH

24.11.2017

Ms. Momota Oinam, learned Additional A.G. submits that she may be granted 3 (three) weeks' time for filing affidavit-in-opposition.

Mr. Juno Rahaman, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondents had been given several time on earlier occasions.

Be that as it may, 3 (three) weeks' time is granted to Ms. Momota, learned Additional AG for filing affidavit-in-opposition. Since the matter pertains to pensionary benefits, respondents authorities are expected to file affidavit-in-opposition within three weeks.

List the matter on 22.12.2017.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep

