

W.P. (C) No. 791 of 2016

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. N. KOTISWAR SINGH

26.02.2018

Heard Mr. Juno Rahman, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. Momota, learned Additional Advocate General, assures this Court that she will file affidavit-in-opposition definitely within a period of 3 (three) weeks.

Accordingly, list the matter on 04.04.2018.

Since the matter pertains to pensionary benefits, an attempt shall be made to dispose of the matter at the earliest.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep

POWER, Govt. of Manipur

MSPDCL

FINANCE, Govt. of Manipur