

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL

**WP(C) No. 791 of 2016**

M. Kanta Singh

..... Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

..... Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. KOTISWAR SINGH**

For the petitioner	::	Mr. Juno Rahaman, Advocate.
For the respondents	::	Mrs. Momota Devi Oinam, Addl. AG.
Date of order	::	24.09.2018.

**ORDER**

Parties submit that the matter can be heard finally as the pleadings are complete.

List accordingly for hearing on 04.01.2018.

**JUDGE**

*Sushil*