

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P.(C) NO. 791 OF 2016**

M. Kanta Singh

....*Petitioner*

- Versus -

State of Manipur and others

...*Respondents*

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

**20.12.2021**

Mr. Juno Rahman, learned counsel, appears for the petitioner.

Post on 16/03/2022 as per roster.

A copy of this order shall be supplied online or through whatsapp to the learned counsel for the parties.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Bidya*