

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P(C) No. 791 of 2016

M. kanta Singh

....Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

....Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

Order

27.05.2022

Heard Mr. Rendy Maibam, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. Sundari, learned G.A. enters appearance on behalf of the respondent Nos. 4 & 5 and prays for 3 (three) weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 06.07.2022.

JUDGE

joshua