

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 791 of 2016

M. Kanta Singh

.....Petitioner/s

- Versus –
State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

13.02.2023

Mr. Rohitkumar, learned counsel appeared for the petitioner.

Mr. A. Vashum, learned Government Advocate appearing for the respondents prays for taking up this matter after ten days.

As prayed for, list this case again on 16.03.2023.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong