

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 791 of 2016

M. Kanta Singh.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

...Respondents

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

ORDER

01-04-2025

Present Mr. Rendy Maibam, learned counsel for the petitioner and
Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents.

Released from part heard.

List this case before the roster Bench on 07-04-2025.

JUDGE

Victoria