

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP (C) No. 791 of 2016

M. Kanta Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur; & 4 Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

19.06.2025

Mr. Juno Rahman, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for taking up this matter after the ensuing summer vacation.

Mr. Th. Vashum, learned GA appearing for the respondents has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 21.07.2025.

JUDGE

Sapana